ESP32­MINI­1
ESP32­MINI­1U
Datasheet
2.4 GHz Wi­Fi + Bluetooth® + Bluetooth LE module
Built around ESP32 series of SoC, Xtensa® dual­core 32­bit LX6 microprocessor
4 MB flash
28 GPIOs, rich set of peripherals
On­board PCB antenna or external antenna connector

ESP32-MINI-1-H4, whereas ESP32-MINI-1U refers to both ESP32-MINI-1U-N4 and ESP32-MINI-1U-H4.
The ordering information for ESP32-MINI-1 and ESP32-MINI-1U is listed as follows:
Table 1: Ordering Information
Module Ordering code Chip embedded Module dimensions (mm)
ESP32-MINI-1 (85 °C version) ESP32-MINI-1-N4 ESP32-U4WDH
13.2 × 19.0 × 2.4
ESP32-MINI-1 (105 °C version) ESP32-MINI-1-H4 ESP32-U4WDH
ESP32-MINI-1U (85 °C version) ESP32-MINI-1U-N4 ESP32-U4WDH
13.2 × 13.5 × 2.4
ESP32-MINI-1U (105 °C version) ESP32-MINI-1U-H4 ESP32-U4WDH
At the core of this module is ESP32-U4WDH*, an Xtensa 32-bit LX6 CPU that operates at up to 240 MHz. The
user can power off the CPU and make use of the low-power co-processor to constantly monitor the peripherals
for changes or exceeding of thresholds.
This ESP32 chip integrates a rich set of peripherals, ranging from capacitive touch sensor, SD card interface,
Ethernet, high-speed SPI, UART, I2S, I2C, etc.